TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM758300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Way to Go Holdings, Inc.		09/20/2022	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M.R. Jensen Enterprises, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	2080 Concourse Dr.	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63146	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3169284	GROUT ARMOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3032998151

Email: ilevy@shermanhoward.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Stone Levy

Address Line 1: 675 Fifteenth Street, Suite 2300 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Stone Levy
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Stone Levy/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=GROUT ARMOR exec assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007858 FRAME: 0020

900722950

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Way to Go Holdings, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Florida corporation with a place of

business at 1500 101 NE 3rd Avenue, Fort Lauderdale FL 33301, is the owner of U.S. Trademark

Registration No. 3169284 ("the Registration") for the mark GROUT ARMOR; and

WHEREAS, M.R. Jensen Enterprises, L.L.C. ("Assignee"), a Missouri limited liability

company with a place of business at 2080 Concourse Dr. St. Louis MO 63146, desires to acquire

the Registration, along with the goodwill associated with the mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the

Registration, together with the goodwill associated with the mark.

Effective this 🗼 day of September___, 2022.

WAY TO GO HOLDINGS, INC, a Florida

corporation

By: Name

R. Scott Beaumon

Title:

President/Owner

\$5340530.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007858 FRAME: 0021